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  Introduction 



 

Context 

Responsible Mica Initiative 

1. Mapping and workplace standards 

 

2. Community empowerment 

 

3. Legal frameworks 

Study scope: Community 
Empowerment Program 

 

 

 

 

Key Evaluation Questions 



 

 

The evaluator: Improve 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Field data collection partners: 
Anahat For Change Foundation 



Methods 



 

Scoping and planning phase 

The Theory of Change 

Theory of Change of the CEP 

Battery of indicators 

Data collection methods: 
Questionnaires 

Participants 

:



Material 

 

 
 

 



Procedure 

Data collection methods: 
Interviews 

Participants 

Materials  

Procedure 

Data collection methods: 
Monitoring and evaluation (M&E) 
data and financial data 



 Theory of Change of the Community Empowerment Program 





Results 
Monitoring & evaluation 



Table 1 – Summary of KPI target achievement 
 







General comments 

 

 

 

 
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Results 
Financial data  



 

 

 

 

 

Expenditure 

Project implementation expenditure by 
pillar  

Expenditure relative to budget  
 

Overall expenditure relative to budget  



Financial data relative to target 
achievement  

Livelihood 



Health and nutrition 



Rights and entitlements 



Education  



Advocacy 



Conclusions 

Expenditure during CEP  

 

 

 

Expenditure related to budget  

 

 

Financial data relative to target achievement   

 

 



 
Results  
Qualitative interviews 



 

Community leaders  

Involvement in the planning and 
implementation of the CEP activities  

Relevance of the program in terms of 
responding to the needs of the mica supply 
chain community in your village 



 

Activities perceived to be most effective  



Impact of CEP on the running of local 
government and institutions.  

Relevance of the CEP to contribute towards a 
dignified life for the children of mica 
communities 



Sustainability of program activities  

Sustainability of the impacts  



Recommendation and best memory 





Teachers  

Effectiveness of the program 

Sustainability of change 





 



AWC workers  

Difficulties encountered by AWC 

Activities of the CEP 



Sustainability of impacts 

Impact on the health of the local community 

Recommendation & best memories 



Conclusions 



 

Results 
Impacts  



Sample description 

Respondents: household heads 

Households 

Individuals 

 



Impact: Social security 

1. Increased linkages to social security 

 

 

 



 

2. Increased community engagement 

Conclusions  

 

 

 

14% 64% 20% 2%
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Impact: Livelihood 

1. Possession of tools necessary to 
improve/ increase livelihood 

Financial & in-kind support 

Assets 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Training 

 

15%

16%

17%

19%

36%

39%

71%

72%

Frequency (no. HH)



2. Livelihood diversification 

 

Primary means of livelihood 

1%

4%

20%

31%

42%

52%

53%

Frequency (no. HH)



Secondary means of livelihood 



 

3. Improved financial health 

 

Increased income from primary means of 
livelihood 

2%

14%

4%

26%

44%

8%

1%
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Increased income from secondary means of 
livelihood 

Bridging the gap with basic living income 



Income stability 

 

Subjective financial situation  

1%

5%5% 64% 25%



6. Sustainability of impacts 

25%

70%

5%



Conclusions  
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Impact: Health 

1. Participation in CEP health-related 
camps 

ST vs others no 

2. Increased healthy lifestyle practices 

Preventive health behaviors 

 





Curative Health 
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3. Improved physical health 



 



4. Sustainability of impact 



 

 

Conclusions  

 
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Impact: Education 

1. Provision of material support and 
educational activities to children 

In-kind support for school 

Balwadi Centres 

 

 

 

 

 

Bal Manch 

Community libraries and school libraries 



2. More positive perceptions of school and 
education 

Perceptions of changes to the school: 
Children’s perspective 

Perceptions of changes to the school: Parents’ 
perspective 

88%

4% 8%

4%
1%

95%



Perceptions of the importance of education 

3%

66% 29% 1%

9% 6% 5% 43% 32% 5%

2%

9% 4% 29% 55%

2%

13%

20%

2%

1%

33%

32%

51%

48%

Engagem
ent
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Much less A bit less No change

A bit more Much more Don't know



3. Increased school enrolment and 
attendance 

School enrolment 

 

10%

85%

5%



School attendance 

1%2%
1%

66% 29%

2%
2%
3% 71% 23%



4. Improved educational outcomes for 
children 

Literacy 

 

Numeracy 



Link with CEP activities 



5. Sustainability of impacts 

3%

97%

0%



 

Conclusions  
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 

 

 
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General impacts 

1. Quality education for all children 

2. Child labour and child marriage 

 

 

 

5%

2%

22%

21%

38%

36%

29%

36%

6%

6%





3. Resilience 

48%

45%

35%

40%

15%

12%

2%

2%

Child
labour

Child
marriage



4. Quality of life 

 

41%

60%

59%

43%

21%

31%

30%

32%

40%

47%

14%

7%

8%

9%

23%

15%

2%

1%

8%

9%

4%
11% 8% 36% 41%



Improved physical health 

Improved financial health 

Increased resilience 

Increased community cohesion 

8%

2%

7%

14%

2%

11%

23%

44%

61%

30%

1%

1%

Bihar

Jharkhand



 

 

 

Conclusions  
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Recommendations 



Strategic recommendations 

Guarantee access to drinking water in schools 
and give children the means to work on 
computers 
 

Developing the establishment of community 
libraries 
 

Preparing community leaders for the post-
program period  
 

Enabling more people to benefit from the 
program 
 

Guaranteeing AWCs better access to water and 
better infrastructure  
 

Promote income stability and investigate the 
profile of households that have not reduced 
their expenditure 
 

Promoting even more Balwadi centres in the 
villages where the CEP set them up 
 



Explaining the link between education and 
economic gains to parents  
 

Considering the differences between regions to 
achieve similar results across regions  
 

Informing children about their rights and the 
issue of child labour   
 

Raising awareness of quack doctors’ methods
  

Methodological 
recommendations 

Transmitting more accurate M&E and financial 
information 
 



Documenting meetings and decisions in 
greater detail in order to report the advocacy 
work carried out  
 

Clarifying the question about the role of 
stakeholders  
 

Modifying the baseline questionnaire to obtain 
comparable data between baseline and endline 
on key expected impacts of the program 

 

 

 

Carrying out checks to ensure the accuracy of 
changes between different databases  
 

o 



o 

Furthering research into the proportion of 
young people benefiting from the Bal Manch
  

Clarifying the question about assets received 
from the CEP 



Annexes 



TABLE A - Distribution of households in the sample 

Nawada

Nawada Beechli Tola 6 6

Nawada Bhaur 5 4

Nawada Bhusari 10 11

Nawada Dudhi mati 1 1

Nawada Hanumaan Nagar 2 2

Nawada Kumharua 5 5

Nawada Palanki 5 5

Nawada Phulwariya Khurd 7 7

Nawada Sabalpur Chorun 2 2

Jamui Chairaiya 63 1% 3 3 100%

Jamui Chilka Khand 116 3% 6 6 100%

Jamui Garhtand 101 2% 5 5 100%

Jamui Kharik 113 2% 6 6 100%

Jamui Lali lewar 80 2% 4 4 100%

Jamui Mariyam Pahadi 60 1% 3 3 100%

Jamui Paharpur 58 1% 3 3 100%

Jamui Pani Chuan 36 1% 2 2 100%

Jamui Taar Bank 71 2% 4 4 100%

Jamui Tahkar 88 2% 5 5 100%

GRAND TOTAL 4638 100% 253 250 99%



Notes 

iii See https://www.mospi.gov.in/estimated-number-

households-average-household-size-and-sex-ratio-

no-female-1000-male-4  

 
iv Villages were coded as not having an AWC, 

already having an AWC in place at program start 

but with no improvement brought by the CEP, and 

having an AWC improved due to the actions of 

CEP. Only households from the last two groups of 

villages were included in the analysis, since we were 

not interested in the effect of “having or not an 

AWC in the village” but in the impact of “having an 

improved AWC vs a basic AWC”. 

v 
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